
STARTERS
TIROPITAKIA 

GRILLED HALLOUMI 

TIROKROKETES

MAINS

 

DESSERTS 

CHICKEN GYROS 

VEGAN GYROS CHICKEN SOUVLAKI  

LAMB SOUVLAKI  

TOFU & VEGETABLES SOUVLAKI 

To ensure the safety of our guests, we kindly request that you ask your waiter for all allergen information. Please be aware that, as we use nuts 
in our kitchen, there may be a risk of cross-contamination. We take every precaution to prevent this, but cannot guarantee that our dishes will 
be completely free from traces of allergens. Thank you for your understanding and cooperation in keeping all of our guests safe and healthy.

www.gigishoxton.com | bookings@gigishoxton.com | 11 Hoxton Square, N1 6NU
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7

7.5

 

Greek Kitchen

Traditional Triangular Pie with Feta 
Cheese served with a side of salad

Grilled halloumi cheeses drizzled with 
honey with a side of salad 

Greek-style cheese croquettes made 
with 4 cheeses served with a side of 
salad

Shredded grilled chicken served with mixed 
salad, chips, pitta bread & a dip of your choice

Plant based gyros served with mixed salad, 
chips, pitta bread & a dip of your choice

Chicken Skewers served with mixed salad, chips, 
pitta bread & a dip of your choice 

Lamb Skewers served with mixed salad, chips, pitta 
bread & a dip of your choice

Grilled tofu and seasonal veggie skewers served 
with mixed salad, chips, pitta bread & a dip of 
your choice

BAKLAVA  

16.50

17.50

16.50

17.50

18.50

TZATZIKI 

TYROSALATA

6.5
Greece’s most famous dip, made with 
yoghurt, cucumber & garlic-flavoured 
served with pitta bread

A tasty spicy Greek feta dip with 
peppers served with pitta bread

6.5

SELECTION OF DIPS 
Tzatziki, tyrosalata, hummus, served 
with pitta bread.

10.5

LOADED FETA CHIPS 
Chips topped with crumble feta

OREGANO CHIPS 
Chips topped with oregano

CHIPS 

6.5

6.5

4.5

HUMMUS 6.5
Made with chickpeas & traditional 
Greek extra virgin olive oil served with 
pitta bread

KOLOKITHOKEFTEDES 8.5
Greek courgettes fritters served with 
tzatziki sauce and a side of salad

EKMEK  

GREEK SALAD 
With feta and kalamata olives

6.5

KALAMATA OLIVES 4.5

HALLOUMI & VEGETABLES SOUVLAKI 
Grilled tofu and seasonal veggie skewers served 
with mixed salad, chips, pitta bread & a dip of 
your choice

16.50

BEEF MOUSSAKA  
A very traditional Greek Moussaka recipe made 
with thick layers of eggplant, beef in tomato 
sauce, topped with béchamel sauce

18.50

VEG MOUSSAKA  
A vegetarian Moussaka recipe made with thick 
layers of eggplant, plant based mince in tomato 
sauce, topped with béchamel sauce

18.50

6
Served with a scoop of vanilla ice cream Greek dessert made with layers of kataifi dough 

baked until crispy and golden, bathed in lemon 
scented syrup, topped with creamy thick custard & 
whipped cream and garnished with pistachios

7.50 VEGAN BROWNIE  6
Served with a scoop of vanilla ice cream 



WINE LIST

RED

LA VIVIENDA VERDEJO MACABEO 2021 75CL
A celebration of Spanish culture, La Vivienda combines tradition with the new – an 
authentic taste of Spain in every glass. La Vivienda Verdejo Macabeo is a zesty wine 
with lemon and lime flavours, and a soft finish.

PINOT GRIGIO ARCANO 2021 75CL
Fragrant, fresh and crisp Pinot from the Abruzzo region.

LITTLE CRICKET GRUNER VELTLINER 2021 75CL
Bright yellow colour with aromas of green apples on the nose. A delicate wine with 
aromas of white pepper and citrus on the palate.

DOMAINE DE LA BAUME CHARDONNAY 2021 75CL
Very pale in colour but portraying a huge nose of hot buttered toast with a delicate 
underlying hint of spice.

RIVERSDALE SAUVIGNON BLANC 2022 75CL
A lively balance between lemon and lime aromas with lots of juicy green apple flavours.

ALBARINO REVELESTE RIAS BAIXAS 2021 75CL
Perfect expression of clean citrus notes, tropical hints and wonderful clean finish from 
the mineral rich alluvial soils Galicia is known for.

WHITE

LA VIVIENDA TEMPRANILLO 75CL
A celebration of Spanish culture, La Vivienda combines tradition with the new – an 
authentic taste of Spain in every glass. La Vivienda Tempranillo is a soft wine with 
aromas of cherries and sweet, dark fruits, a rich plum and firm structural tannin but soft 
and rounded with a touch of warming spice on the finish.

OYSTER CATCHER PINOT NOIR 2018 75CL
Light in body and extremely good to glug with lashings of cherry fruit.

ROOS ESTATE MERLOT 2021 75CL
Blackcurrant and dark cherry fruit purity supported by a fine, graphite tannin structure 
showing depth and length.

CEPAS MALBEC 2022 75CL
Bright red colour with fresh aromas of plums and blackberries and a hint of spice. A clean 
palate with smooth with enticing red and black berry fruit, perfectly balanced and a good 
finish.

ADRIAN SERRANO RIOJA CRIANZA 2018 75CL
A Crianza that's aged for 16 months in American oak giving a vanilla aspect to the lightly 
spicy cherry fruit. Light in style and easy to drink but also essentially a good food wine.

SIXTY CLICKS SHIRAZ MATARO 2021 75CL
The nose of soft, open, chocolatey fruit has a clove note with a palate of fresh brambly, 
cherry-red fruit that leads to a gently spicy finish.

250ml Bottle

7.1

8.1

3.9

4.2

20.5

23.5

25

32

34.5

38.5

22.5

20.5

24.5

125ml

4.4

26.5

28.5

32.5

3.9

7.1

7.7

ROSE
PARLEZ-VOUS CABERNET ROSE 2021 75CL
Cherries, raspberries and strawberries fill the palate whilst the acidity is fresh.

ULTIMATE COTES DE PROVENCE ROSE 2021 75CL
Layers of raspberry, strawberry jam in the nose invite you to a gorgeous yet spicy palate.

8.4 24.5

39

4.5



WINE LIST COCKTAILS

MARTINI   
Gin or Vodka made to your liking

FRENCH MARTINI                                                                                              
vodka, black raspberry liquor, pineapple juice 

DAIQUIRI  
White Rum, Lime, Sugar

SAZERAC 
Whiskey, Bitters, Absinthe Rinse, Sugar

OLD FASHIONED 
Whiskey, Sugar, Bitters

COSMOPOLITAN  
Vodka, Lime, Cointreau, Cranberry

MAI TAI  
Dark & White Rum, Cointreau, Lime, Almond Syrup

MARGARITA  
Tequila, Cointreau, Lime

NEGRONI  
Campari, Gin, Martini Rosso

KAMIKAZE 
Grey goose, cointreau, lime, Malbec

COCKTAIL JUG
Ask bartender

9.5

9.5

9.5

10.5

10.5

9.5

9.5

9.5

10.5

10.5

35

BEERS
BOTTLE
BUDWEISER

PERONI

BREWDOG PUNK IPA

KOPPARBERG NAKED APPLE

KOPPARBERG STRAWBERRY & LIME

DEAD PONY CLUB

MORETTI BIRRA

CORONA

KOPPARBERG PEAR

KOPPARBERG MIXED FRUIT

HEINEKEN 0.0%

DRAUGHT 
BUDVAR

CAMDEN HELLS

GOOSE IPA

CORONA

ORCHARD PIG REVELLER CIDER

BECKS VIER

CAMDEN PALE ALE

GUINNESS

BLOODY’ELL 

6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6
6.5
6
6
6.5

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

SPIRITS
HOUSE SPIRITS
FINLANDIA VODKA

BOMBAY SAPPHIRE GIN

JACK DANIELS WHISKEY

JAMESON WHISKEY

BACARDI WHITE RUM

JOSE CUERVO ESPECIAL TEQUILA

BACARDI CARTA NEGRA

BACARDI SPICED

Mixers £0.50  Redbull £1.50

6
25ml 50ml 

10
6 10
6 10
6 10
6 10
6 10
6 10

TEQUILA
PATRON

CAFFE

ANJEO

REPOSADO

SILVER

MONTE ALBAN MEZCAL 

DON JULIO

REPOSADO

SILVER 

ANEJO 

25ml 50ml 

6.5 13
8 15
6.5 13
6.5 13
6.5 12

6.5 13
6.5 13
6.5 13COGNAC

HENNESSY VS

COURVOISIER VS

MARTEL VS 

MARTEL XO

7 13
6.5 12
5.5 10
14 28

CHAMPAGNE
NICOLAS FEUILLATTE 

LAURENT PERRIER ROSE

MOET & CHANDON

LOUIS ROEDERER CRISTAL 

DON PERIGNON

55
160
120
325
270



COCKTAILS

CHAMPAGNE
NICOLAS FEUILLATTE 

LAURENT PERRIER ROSE

MOET & CHANDON

LOUIS ROEDERER CRISTAL 

DON PERIGNON

VODKA
GREY GOOSE 
VANILLA, ORANGE, LEMON

ABSOLUT
VANILLA

ABSOLUT ELYX 

KETEL ONE

CRYSTAL HEAD SKULL

ZUBROWKA BISON GRASS  

FINLANDIA

25ml 50ml 

7.5 14

6.5 12

7 13
6.5 12
7 14
6.5 12
6.5 12

GIN
BATHTUB GIN£ 6 | £ 10

EAST LONDON GIN£ 6 | £ 10

TANQUERAY£ 6.5 | £ 12.50

TANQUERAY 10£ 7 | £ 14

MONKEY 47£ 7 | £ 14

HENDRICKS£ 6.50 | £ 12

COPPER HOUSE£ 5.50 | £ 11

ONDINA ITALIAN RIVIERA GIN £ 6 | £ 10.5

GORDONS PINK£ 6 | £ 12

SIPSMITH£ 6.5 | £ 12

STAR OF BOMBAY£ 7 | £ 13.5

SIPSMITH LEMON£ 6.5 | £ 12

CAORUNN£ 6 | £ 12

PLYMOUTH£ 5 | £ 9.5

ROKU£ 7.5 | £ 13

SACRED£ 6.50 | £ 12

MOONSHOT£ 6 | £ 12

WHITLEY NEILL RHUBARB & GINGER   

WHITLEY NEILL RASPBERRY

6 10
6 10
6.5 12.5
7 14
7 14
6.5 12
5.5 11
6 10.5
6 12
6.5 12
7 13.5
6.5 12
6 12
5 9.5
7.5 13
6.5 12
6 12
6.5 12
6.5 12

RUM
MALIBUL£ 6 | £ 11

WRAY & NEPHEW£ 6.5 | £ 13

BACARDI 
Y CIA £ 7 | £ 14
8 YEARS

HAVANA
3 YEARS
7 YEARS 
SPECIALE

DIPLOMATICO

RON ZACAPA

GOSLING’S BLACK SEAL

KRAKEN

MOUNT GAY

ADMIRAL VERNON’S OLD J TIKI FIRE 

SAILOR JERRY

RUMBULLION

MORGAN SPICED

25ml 50ml 

6 11
6.5 13

7 14
7 14

6.5 12
7.5 14
7 14
6.5 12.5
9 17
6.5 12.5
6.5 12.5
6.5 12.5
7 14
6.5 12
7.5 14
6 10

WHISKEY
GLENFIDDICH£ 7 | £ 13
JAMESON£ 6 | £ 10.00
PADDY£ 5 | £ 9.50
SLANE£ 6.50 | £ 12
YAMAZAKI£ 9.5 | £ 18
HAKUSHU 12YR£ 15 | £ 29
HIBIKI£ 9.50 | £ 18
ABERFELDY£ 7 | £ 13
CHIVAS REGAL 12/18 £ 6.5 | £12 -12/24
TALISKER£ 7 | £ 13.5
CRAIGELLACHIE £ 7 | £ 14
OBAN 14 £ 7 | £ 14
DEWARS 12 £ 6 | £ 12
BLACK LABEL £ 6.5 | £ 12
GOLD LABEL £ 9.5 | £ 19
BLUE LABEL £ 18 | £ 36
POGUES  £ 5 | £ 10
RED BREAST  £ 8.5| £ 10

MONKEY SHOULDER  £ 5| £ 8.5

LAPHROAIG 10  £ 7| £ 13

TALISKER   £ 7| £ 13.5


