



### **STARTERS**

<b>TIROPITAKIA</b> Traditional Triangular Pie with Feta Cheese served with a side of salad	7.5	<b>TZATZIKI</b> Greece's most famous dip, made with yoghurt, cucumber & garlic-flavoured served with pitta bread	6.5	<b>GREEK SALAD</b> With feta and kalamata olives	6.5
<b>GRILLED HALLOUMI</b> Grilled halloumi cheeses drizzled with honey with a side of salad	7	TYROSALATA A tasty spicy Greek feta dip with peppers served with pitta bread	6.5	LOADED FETA CHIPS Chips topped with crumble feta	6.5
<b>TIROKROKETES</b> Greek-style cheese croquettes made with 4 cheeses served with a side of salad	7.5	<b>HUMMUS</b> Made with chickpeas & traditional Greek extra virgin olive oil served with pitta bread	6.5	OREGANO CHIPS Chips topped with oregano CHIPS	<ul><li>6.5</li><li>4.5</li></ul>
KOLOKITHOKEFTEDES Greek courgettes fritters served with tzatziki sauce and a side of salad	8.5	SELECTION OF DIPS Tzatziki, tyrosalata, hummus, served with pitta bread.	10.5	KALAMATA OLIVES	4.5

#### **MAINS**

CHICKEN GYROS  Shredded grilled chicken served with mixed salad, chips, pitta bread & a dip of your choice	16.50	<b>LAMB SOUVLAKI</b> Lamb Skewers served with mixed salad, chips, pitta bread & a dip of your choice	18.50
VEGAN GYROS  Plant based gyros served with mixed salad, chips, pitta bread & a dip of your choice	17.50	CHICKEN SOUVLAKI Chicken Skewers served with mixed salad, chips, pitta bread & a dip of your choice	17.50
<b>BEEF MOUSSAKA</b> A very traditional Greek Moussaka recipe made with thick layers of eggplant, beef in tomato sauce, topped with béchamel sauce	18.50	TOFU & VEGETABLES SOUVLAKI  Grilled tofu and seasonal veggie skewers served with mixed salad, chips, pitta bread & a dip of your choice	16.50
VEG MOUSSAKA  A vegetarian Moussaka recipe made with thick layers of eggplant, plant based mince in tomato sauce, topped with béchamel sauce	18.50	HALLOUMI & VEGETABLES SOUVLAKI Grilled tofu and seasonal veggie skewers served with mixed salad, chips, pitta bread & a dip of your choice	16.50

#### **DESSERTS**

EKMEK 7.50 BAKLAVA 6 VEGAN BROWNIE 6

Greek dessert made with layers of kataifi dough baked until crispy and golden, bathed in lemon scented syrup, topped with creamy thick custard & whipped cream and garnished with pistachios Served with a scoop of vanilla ice cream Served with a scoop of vanilla ice cream

To ensure the safety of our guests, we kindly request that you ask your waiter for all allergen information. Please be aware that, as we use nuts in our kitchen, there may be a risk of cross-contamination. We take every precaution to prevent this, but cannot guarantee that our dishes will be completely free from traces of allergens. Thank you for your understanding and cooperation in keeping all of our guests safe and healthy.



# **WINE LIST**

WHITE	125ml	250ml	Bottle
LA VIVIENDA VERDEJO MACABEO 2021 75CL  A celebration of Spanish culture, La Vivienda combines tradition with the new – an authentic taste of Spain in every glass. La Vivienda Verdejo Macabeo is a zesty wine with lemon and lime flavours, and a soft finish.	3.9	7.1	20.5
PINOT GRIGIO ARCANO 2021 75CL Fragrant, fresh and crisp Pinot from the Abruzzo region.	4.4	8.1	23.5
<b>LITTLE CRICKET GRUNER VELTLINER 2021 75CL</b> Bright yellow colour with aromas of green apples on the nose. A delicate wine with aromas of white pepper and citrus on the palate.			25
<b>DOMAINE DE LA BAUME CHARDONNAY 2021 75CL</b> Very pale in colour but portraying a huge nose of hot buttered toast with a delicate underlying hint of spice.			32
RIVERSDALE SAUVIGNON BLANC 2022 75CL A lively balance between lemon and lime aromas with lots of juicy green apple flavours.			34.5
ALBARINO REVELESTE RIAS BAIXAS 2021 75CL  Perfect expression of clean citrus notes, tropical hints and wonderful clean finish from the mineral rich alluvial soils Galicia is known for.			38.5
RED			
LA VIVIENDA TEMPRANILLO 75CL A celebration of Spanish culture, La Vivienda combines tradition with the new – an authentic taste of Spain in every glass. La Vivienda Tempranillo is a soft wine with aromas of cherries and sweet, dark fruits, a rich plum and firm structural tannin but soft and rounded with a touch of warming spice on the finish.	3.9	7.1	20.5
OYSTER CATCHER PINOT NOIR 2018 75CL Light in body and extremely good to glug with lashings of cherry fruit.	4.2	7.7	22.5
ROOS ESTATE MERLOT 2021 75CL Blackcurrant and dark cherry fruit purity supported by a fine, graphite tannin structure showing depth and length.			24.5
<b>CEPAS MALBEC 2022 75CL</b> Bright red colour with fresh aromas of plums and blackberries and a hint of spice. A clean palate with smooth with enticing red and black berry fruit, perfectly balanced and a good finish.			26.5
ADRIAN SERRANO RIOJA CRIANZA 2018 75CL  A Crianza that's aged for 16 months in American oak giving a vanilla aspect to the lightly spicy cherry fruit. Light in style and easy to drink but also essentially a good food wine.			28.5
<b>SIXTY CLICKS SHIRAZ MATARO 2021 75CL</b> The nose of soft, open, chocolatey fruit has a clove note with a palate of fresh brambly, cherry-red fruit that leads to a gently spicy finish.			32.5
ROSE			
PARLEZ-VOUS CABERNET ROSE 2021 75CL Cherries, raspberries and strawberries fill the palate whilst the acidity is fresh.	4.5	8.4	24.5
ULTIMATE COTES DE PROVENCE ROSE 2021 75CL Layers of raspberry, strawberry jam in the nose invite you to a gorgeous yet spicy palate.			39



## **COCKTAILS**

270

<b>MARTINI</b> Gin or Vodka made to your liking	9.	5	<b>MAI TAI</b> Dark & White Rum, Cointreau, Lime, Almond Syrup	9.5
FRENCH MARTINI vodka, black raspberry liquor, pineapple juic	<b>9.</b> !	5	MARGARITA Tequila, Cointreau, Lime	9.5
<b>DAIQUIRI</b> White Rum, Lime, Sugar	9.	5	<b>NEGRONI</b> Campari, Gin, Martini Rosso	10.5
<b>SAZERAC</b> Whiskey, Bitters, Absinthe Rinse, Sugar	10	.5	KAMIKAZE Grey goose, cointreau, lime, Malbec	10.5
<b>OLD FASHIONED</b> Whiskey, Sugar, Bitters	10	.5	COCKTAIL JUG Ask bartender	35
<b>COSMOPOLITAN</b> Vodka, Lime, Cointreau, Cranberry	9.	5	BEEF	RS
BOTTLE			DRAUGHT	
BUDWEISER	6		BUDVAR	6.5
PERONI	6		CAMDEN HELLS	6.5
BREWDOG PUNK IPA	6		GOOSE IPA	6.5
KOPPARBERG NAKED APPLE	6		CORONA	6.5
KOPPARBERG STRAWBERRY & LIME	6		ORCHARD PIG REVELLER CIDER	6
DEAD PONY CLUB	6		BECKS VIER	6.5
MORETTI BIRRA	6		CAMDEN PALE ALE	6
CORONA	6		GUINNESS	6
KOPPARBERG PEAR	6		BLOODY'ELL	6.5
KOPPARBERG MIXED FRUIT	6			
HEINEKEN 0.0%			SPIRI	ГС
			SPIRI	1 3
HOUSE SPIRITS	25ml	50ml	TEQUILA	25ml 50ml
FINLANDIA VODKA	6	10	PATRON	
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE GIN	6	10	CAFFE	6.5 13
JACK DANIELS WHISKEY	6	10	ANJEO	8 15
JAMESON WHISKEY	6	10	REPOSADO	6.5 13
BACARDI WHITE RUM	6	10	SILVER	6.5 13
JOSE CUERVO ESPECIAL TEQUILA	6	10	MONTE ALBAN MEZCAL	6.5 12
BACARDI CARTA NEGRA	6	10	DON JULIO	
BACARDI SPICED			REPOSADO	6.5 13
Mixers £0.50 Redbull £1.50			SILVER	6.5 13
COGNAC			ANEJO	6.5 13
HENNESSY VS	7	13	CHAMPAGNE	
COURVOISIER VS	6.5	12	NICOLAS FEUILLATTE	55
MARTEL VS	5.5	10	LAURENT PERRIER ROSE	160
MARTEL XO	14	28	MOET & CHANDON	120
			LOUIS ROEDERER CRISTAL	325

DON PERIGNON

VODKA	25ml	50ml	RUM	25ml	50ml
GREY GOOSE VANILLA, ORANGE, LEMON	7.5	14	MALIBUL£ 6   £ 11	6	11
ABSOLUT	6.5	12	WRAY & NEPHEW£ 6.5   £ 13	6.5	13
VANILLA	0.5		BACARDI	7	14
ABSOLUT ELYX	7	13	Y CIA £ 7   £ 14 8 YEARS	7 7	14
KETEL ONE	6.5	12	HAVANA		4.5
CRYSTAL HEAD SKULL	7	14	3 YEARS 7 YEARS		12 14
ZUBROWKA BISON GRASS	6.5	12	SPECIALE	7	14
FINLANDIA	6.5	12	DIPLOMATICO		12.5
			RON ZACAPA	9	17
GIN			GOSLING'S BLACK SEAL	6.5	12.5
BATHTUB GIN£ 6   £ 10	6	10	KRAKEN	6.5	12.5
EAST LONDON GIN£ 6   £ 10	6	10	MOUNT GAY	6.5	12.5
TANQUERAY£ 6.5   £ 12.50	6.5	12.5	ADMIRAL VERNON'S OLD J TIKI FIRE	7	14
TANQUERAY 10£ 7   £ 14	7	14	SAILOR JERRY	6.5	12
MONKEY 47£ 7   £ 14	7	14	RUMBULLION	7.5	14
HENDRICKS£ 6.50   £ 12	6.5	12	MORGAN SPICED	6	10
COPPER HOUSE£ 5.50   £ 11	5.5	11			
ONDINA ITALIAN RIVIERA GIN £ 6   £ 10.5	6	10.5			
GORDONS PINK£ 6   £ 12	6	12			
SIPSMITH£ 6.5   £ 12	6.5	12			
STAR OF BOMBAY£ 7   £ 13.5	7	13.5			
SIPSMITH LEMON£ 6.5   £ 12	6.5	12			
CAORUNN£ 6   £ 12	6	12			
PLYMOUTH£ 5   £ 9.5	5	9.5			
ROKU£ 7.5   £ 13	7.5	13			
SACRED£ 6.50   £ 12	6.5	12			
MOONSHOT£ 6   £ 12	6	12			
WHITLEY NEILL RHUBARB & GINGER	6.5	12			
WHITLEY NEILL RASPBERRY	6.5	12			

WHISKEY

GLENFIDDICH£ 7 | £ 13

JAMESON£ 6 | £ 10.00

SLANE£ 6.50 | £ 12

YAMAZAKI£ 9.5 | £ 18

HAKUSHU 12YR£ 15 | £ 29

HIBIKI£ 9.50 | £ 18

ABERFELDY£ 7 | £ 13

CHIVAS REGAL 12/18 £ 6.5 | £12 -12/24

CRAIGELLACHIE £ 7 | £ 14

OBAN 14 £ 7 | £ 14

BLACK LABEL £ 6.5 | £ 12

GOLD LABEL £ 9.5 | £ 19

BLUE LABEL £ 18 | £ 36

PADDY£ 5 | £ 9.50

TALISKER£ 7 | £ 13.5

DEWARS 12 £ 6 | £ 12

POGUES £5|£10

RED BREAST £ 8.5| £ 10

MONKEY CHOULDED CELCOE